Form PTO-1595 REC (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	102591263	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings 🖙 🖙 🔻 🔻 🔻	V V	/ ▼ ▼ ♀
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	and Trademarks: Please record the attached	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): ROY CHUNG JUNE SHOZI / 0	Name: <u>MICROI</u>	ess of receiving party(ies) DIAGNOSTICS, INC. 900 910 910 910 910 910 910 910
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment 🛛 🖓 Merg		
Security Agreement	Street Address:	170 SOUTH MAIN STREET,
u Other		
	City: <u>ORANGE</u>	State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>92868</u>
Execution Date: Chung (10/18/03); Shozi (1	0/27/03) Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached? 🖵 Yes 🖾 No
Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed:		pplications and patents involved:
Name: MATTHEW A. NEWBOLES		\$ 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>
Internal Address:	X Enclosed	
		be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 75 Enterprise-Suite 250	8. Deposit account	number:
21 40.00 B2 City: Aliso Viejo State: CA Zip	.92656 (Attach duplicate copy	of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
9. Statement and signature.	the foregoing information is true and	correct and any attached copy
is a true copy of the original document.	enna	10/00/03
is a true copy of the original document.	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 014644 FRAME: 0493

ASSIGNM	IENT OF APPLICATION
Docket Number (Optional): MCROD-002CB	
Whereas, I, ROY CHUNG, hereafter referred to as an IMPROVED IMMUNOASSAY SYSTEM.	applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in
 for which an application for a United States Paten Application Number 	/
for which an application for a United States Paten	it was executed on, and
Whereas, MICRODIAGNOSTICS, INC. of ORANG address is 170 SOUTH MAIN STREET, SUITE 204, right, title and interest in the same;	GE, CALIFORNIA herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing , ORANGE, CALIFORNIA 92868 is desirous of acquiring the entire
and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these exclusive right to the said improvement in the United S over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representa under said improvements, and said application and all and all United States Letters patent which may be applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter b the United States, including the full right to claim Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property ar be granted for said improvements in any country or o continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals and re Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the Uni United States, whose duty it is to issue patents o improvements to said Assignee, its successors, lega	ollars (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and States, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and sel attives and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and I divisions, renewals, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to for any such application the priority benefits of the International nd other priority-conferring treaties, and all Letters Patent which may countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, divisions, eissues thereof; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the ited States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said al representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and in use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the ful entirely as the same would have been held by me ha	interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the Il end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and ad this assignment and sale not been made.
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and in use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the ful entirely as the same would have been held by me ha Executed this LS day of	interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the Il end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and in use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the ful entirely as the same would have been held by me ha	
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and in use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the ful entirely as the same would have been held by me ha Executed this LS day of	interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the Il end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and ad this assignment and sale not been made.
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and in use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the ful entirely as the same would have been held by me ha Executed this LS day of	interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the Il end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and ad this assignment and sale not been made.
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and in use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the ful entirely as the same would have been held by me ha Executed this LS day of	interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the Il end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and ad this assignment and sale not been made.
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and in use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the ful entirely as the same would have been held by me ha Executed this $U8$ day of at Encinitas, CA	interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the Il end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and ad this assignment and sale not been made.
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and in use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the ful entirely as the same would have been held by me ha Executed this LS day of	interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the Il end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and ad this assignment and sale not been made.
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and in use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the ful entirely as the same would have been held by me ha Executed this day ofO at Encinitac, CA State of CALPONNA) SS: County of SANDIECO,	interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the Il end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and ad this assignment and sale not been made.
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and in use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the ful entirely as the same would have been held by me ha Executed this & day ofO at Encinitac, CA State of CAUPORIA) SS: County of SAN DIEGO)	interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the Il end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and ad this assignment and sale not been made.
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and in use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the ful entirely as the same would have been held by me ha Executed this day ofO at Encinitas, CA State of CALFORMA) SS:	interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the II end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and ad this assignment and sale not been made. <u>Ctober</u> , 2003
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and in use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the ful entirely as the same would have been held by me ha Executed this day ofO at Encinitac, CA State of CALIFORMIA) SS: County of SAN DIEGO) Before me personally appeared said ROY	interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the II end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and ad this assignment and sale not been made. <u>Ctober</u> , 2003
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and in use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the ful entirely as the same would have been held by me ha Executed this day of day of day of at Encinitac, CA State of <u>CAUPORER</u>) SS: County of <u>SAUPORER</u>) Before me personally appeared said and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free	interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the Il end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and ad this assignment and sale not been made. <u>ACTOBET</u> , 2003 (Signature) ROY CHUNG e act and deed this 18 ^{rtt}
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and in use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the ful entirely as the same would have been held by me ha Executed this day of at Encinitac, CA State of <u>CAUPORIA</u>) SS: County of <u>SAUPORIA</u>) SS: County of <u>SAUPORIA</u>) Before me personally appeared said and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free tay of, 20 <u>23</u>	interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the II end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and ad this assignment and sale not been made. Ctober, 2003 (Signature) ROYCHUNG e act and deed this 18 TH (Notaly Public)
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and in use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the ful entirely as the same would have been held by me ha Executed this day of at Encinitac, CA State of <u>CAUPOANIA</u>) SS: County of <u>SAN DIEGO</u>) Before me personally appeared said and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free day of, 20 <u>23</u>	interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the Il end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and ad this assignment and sale not been made. <u>ACTOBET</u> , 2003 (Signature) ROY CHUNG e act and deed this 18 ^{rtt}

.

PATENT REEL: 014644 FRAME: 0494

· •
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION
Docket Number (Optional): MCROD-002CB
Whereas, I, JUNE SHOZI, hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in an IMPROVED IMMUNOASSAY SYSTEM.
 for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on
Whereas, MICRODIAGNOSTICS, INC. of ORANGE, CALIFORNIA herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 170 SOUTH MAIN STREET, SUITE 204, ORANGE, CALIFORNIA 92868 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One dollars (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said improvement in the United States, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under said improvements, and said application and all divisions, renewals, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application the priority benefits of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and other priority-conferring treaties, and all extensions, divisions, continuations-in-part, renewals and reissues thereof; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument; I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the Commissioner of Patent and sequest the commissioner of Patents and request the Commissioner of Patents and request the commissioner of Patents and request the commissioner of Patents and the terms of this instrument; I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and the terms of the said united States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to
Executed this 27 day ofOctober, 2003,
at Ocange, CA
State of $\underline{CAHIFORNIA}$) ss: County of \underline{DRANGE}) Before me personally appeared said \underline{JUNE} \underline{SHOZI} and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this $\underline{274}$ day of $\underline{OCTOBER}$, 20 03

Note: Signatures of all the Inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required. See below*. Total of ____ forms are submitted.

(Notary Public)

Send to: Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231



PATENT REEL: 014644 FRAME: 0495

RECORDED: 10/28/2003